Revised 10 Oct 2018

dacor

LET THE SHOW BEGIN

PARTS CATALOG

HWD24PS/27PS/30PS
Heritage Warming Drawer

Assembly Drawings
Click Page Description
2 Chassis Assembly
3 Chassis Wrap
4 Drawer Assembly
5 Drawer-Front Assembly

Dacor Technical Service

- 14425 Clark Av, City of Industry, CA91745 - Phone (800) 353-2267 - Fax 909-348-5601




HWD24/27/30 (700590) Chassis Assembly & Parts List

HWD30 Shown

——~

s N

~ //

-~

Item [ HWD24 PN | HWD27 PN | HWD30 PN Description Iltem | HWD24PN | HWD27PN | HWD30PN Description
1 700738-01 | 700738-02 | 700738-03 Channel-Control Assy. 10 83523 83523 83523 %" Bushing
2 101882-01 | 101882-02 | 101882-03 Top Cover n 72765 72765 72765 Heyco SB-875-11 Bushing
3 101657-01 101657-02 | 101657-03 Rear Cover 1 83263 83263 83263 RoundlegiéliSpcsr;NWasher—
4 102445 102445 102445 Gasket Frame
13 102347 102347 102347 Wire Harness
5 700765-01 | 700765-02 | 700765-03 Control-Panel Assy.
14 101649 101649 101649 Drawer Gasket
6 700877 700877 700877 Electric-Chase Weld
15 102472 102472 102472 Thermistor Sensor
7 700591-01 [ 700591-02 | 700591-03 Chassis-Wrap Assy. 8 <7 Phillins Pan-Fead
x V4" Phillips Pan-Hea
8 83141 83141 83141 Strain-Relief Bushing 1 83001 85001 83001 Screw
9 72765 72765 72765 Power-Supply Cord 17 83253 83253 83253 Hi-Limit Switch

Return to Page1



HWD24/27/30 (700591) Chassis Wrap & Parts List

HWD30 Shown

Iltem | HWD24PN | HWD27PN | HWD30PN Description
1 101883-03 101883-03 101883-03 Wrap, Chassis
2 101881-03 101881-03 101881-03 Chassis
3 72737 72737 12737 Slide Rail Set
4 102321 102321 102321 Clip, Element Hold Down
5 101651 102321 102321 Element, Heating
6 83001 83001 83001 Screw, Phil Pan HD, 8 x 1.4”
7 83263 83263 83263 Screw, Phil, Round Washer, HD
8 83048 83048 83048 Nut, Hex Keps, #8-32

Return to Page1




HWD24/27/30 (700592) Drawer Assembly

HWD30 Shown

Iltem HWD24 PN HWD27 PN HWD30 PN Description
1 102323AH 101878AH 102324AH Art Hairline Drawer Wrap
2 700761AH-05 | 700761AH-06 | 700761AH-07 Art Hairline Drawer-Front Assembly
3 101885AH 101885AH 101885AH Art Hairline Right-Hand Slide Rail Racket
4 101886AH 101886AH 101886AH Art Hairline Left-Hand Slide Rail Racket
5 110167 110167 110167 315" Dacor Logo
6 83534 83534 83534 #8 x 33” Enamel Panel Screw
7 83652 83652 83652 8" Dome-Head Rivet

Return to Page1




HWD24/27/30 (700761) Drawer-Front Assembly

HWD30 Shown

Return to Page1

Iltem HWD24 PN HWD27 PN HWD30 PN Description
1 102197AH 102315AH 102314AH Art Hairline Door Skin
2 702374AH 702376AH-01 | 702376AH-02 Pro-Slim Door-Handle Assembly
3 102198AH-01E | 102198AH-02E | 102198AH-03E Drawer-Backing Panel
4 36454AH 36454AH 36454AH Art Hairline Moist/Crisp Slide
5 82415B 82415B 82415B Black Damper Knob
6 83534 83534 83534 #8 x %" Enamel Panel Screw
7 83692 83692 83692 #10 - 32 x1” Phillips Pan-Head Screw
8 83358 83358 83358 #8 — 32 x 3" Screw
9 106078 106078 106078 #8 — 32 Nylon Locking Hex Nut
10 92126 92126 92126 Door Spacer
il 103626 103627 103628 Drawer Glass
12 92387 92387 92387 Double-Sided, Very-High-Bond Tape
13 103488 103488 103488 Instant Adhesive




